M 21000	015827
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800376437338
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	THE SECRET ALLA HASSEEFT

Kp

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

j

.

,

.

SUBJECT: _____ Silston Finance LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Patrick		Name of Person	
۰.	Silston Finance LLC		
		Firm/Company	
	4000 N Federal Highway, Suite	216	
		Address	
	Boca Raton, FL 3343	1	
	C	ity/State and Zip Code	
	info@silston.com		
ner infor		used for future annual re	port notification)
	E-mail address: (to be mation concerning this matter, please ca trick Gilmartin		port notification) 865-6586
	E-mail address: (to be mation concerning this matter, please ca	11:	
Pa Mailing Registr	E-mail address: (to be mation concerning this matter, please ca trick Gilmartin Name of Contact Person Address: ration Section	ll: at (<u>800</u>) Area Code <u>Street Address:</u>	865-6586 Daytime Telephone Number
Pa Mailing Registi Divisio	E-mail address: (to be mation concerning this matter, please ca trick Gilmartin Name of Contact Person Address: ration Section on of Corporations	ll: at (<u>800</u>) Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Sec Division of Corp	865-6586 Daytime Telephone Number tion porations
Pa Mailing Registi Divisio P.O. B	E-mail address: (to be mation concerning this matter, please ca trick Gilmartin Name of Contact Person Address: ration Section	ll: at (<u>800</u>) Area Code <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Sec Division of Corp The Centre of T	865-6586 Daytime Telephone Number tion porations

S \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate Certificate of Status
 Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Silston Finance (Name of Foreign L	: LLC imited Liability Company; must include "Limited	Liability Co	mpany," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
(If name unavailable, enter alternate na	me adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	orida. The alter	nate name must include "Lamited Liab	bility Company," "L.L.C."	'or "L1.C,"}
2. DE (Jurisdiction under the law of who	ich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3	86-17213 (FEI number	89 r. if applicable)	
4	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determi	registration.) ine penalty liabi	hty)		
5. 4000 N Federal Hwy (Street Address of Principal Office)	, #216	6	4000 N Federal Hwy, #210 (Mailing Address)		
Boca Raton, FL 33431			Boça Raton, FL 33431		
7. Name and <u>street address</u>	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box		eptable)	2821 NOV 12	د به در الا ع الله من الا ع الله من الا ع
Name:	Incorporating Services, Ltd., IN	٤,		Cr. C	
Office Address:	1540 Glenway Drive			PH 5: 1	۳۰۰۰۰ ۲ ۱۳۳۰ و ۲۰۰۰ و
	Tallahassee(City)		, Florida		

Registered agent's acceptance:

.

.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Meliosa A Moseau (Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	1	Name and Address:
□Manager	Name: Patrick Gilmartin	⊡Manager	Name:	
Member	Address: 4 Westgate Lane, #C	⊡Member	Address:	
□Authorized	Boyton Beach, FL 33436	Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	Other	:	Other
□Manager	Name:	⊡Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
Authorized		Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other		Other
⊡Manager	Name:	⊡Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	DMember	Address:	
□Authorized		Authorized		
Person	<u></u>	Person	- <u>-</u>	
[]Other	Other	□Other		□Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oat of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

• <u>-</u> •	
ė	Ť.
5	ignature of an authorized person
Patrick Gilmartin	

Typed or printed name of signee

The First State

Delaware

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SILSTON FINANCE LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021.



4734667 8300

SR# 20213864328 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jattrey W. Sullock, Socretary of State

Authentication: 204766781 Date: 11-22-21